

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1540/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 23/01/2006 in CRLOP No. 1764/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SASI THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. A Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Jayakumar, Adv.

Mr. Jenis. Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as prayer for

interim relief.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Let service of notice be completed in four weeks.

Counter

affidavit may be filed within three weeks from the date of service of notice upon the respondents. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Sessions Case No. 45 of 2004 pending before the Assistant Sessions Judge, Ooty shall remain stayed.

List for final disposal in the first week of July, 2006.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

Pushap Lata Bharadwaj ]

Court Master